has acquired commercial paper issued by VTB Capital SA (a bank incorporated in 
Russia) (the “Acquisition”). 

The Acquisition is funded internally and carried out in the ordinary course of TCI’s 
investment activities.  

The aggregate cost of investment for the Acquisition is US$ 170,170 (Singapore 
Dollars: One hundred seventy thousand one hundred seventy only). The estimated yield 
of the commercial paper for the tenure of 1 year is S$ 14,571 without consideration of 
foreign exchange rate fluctuation. There is no provision for diminution in value of the 
investment as the Acquisition is valued at the latest market price.